Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (Appointment-I)

No. P-I-B001/2/2024-PERS-I. Shimla-2, Dated: the

3rd April, 2024

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that Shri Raiiv Kumar-II, HPAS (2007), Additional Principal Private Secretary to Chief Ministercum-Additional Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, who is holding the charge of the post of Secretary-cum-Chief Executive Officer, H.P. Building and Other Construction Workers Welfare Board, Shimla and General Manager, H.P. Medical Services Corporation Ltd., Shimla, shall also hold the charge of the post of Director, Information & Public Relations, Himachal Pradesh. Shimla, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

By order

Prabodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above

Shimla-2,

Dated: the

3rd April, 2024.

Copy to: -

- 1. All the Administrative Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. The Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. The Secretary (Information & Public Relations) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 4. The Director, Information & Public Relations, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 5. All the Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. Shri Rajiv Kumar-II, HPAS (2007), Additional Principal Private Secretary to Chief Minister-cum-Additional Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 7. The Senior Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, HP, Shimla-2.
- 8. The Controller (F & A), Department of Personnel, HP Secretariat, Shimla-2.

9. Guard file/ personal files.

(Ashutosh Garg)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh